
A BIT,L INTITCLED

AN AcT to authorize the Sale pursuant to certain Title.
Contracts in that behalf of certain Sections or

Blocks in the Province of Hawke's Bay.

HEREAS certain contracts for purchase of land from aborigjnal Preamble.
Natives in the Province of Hawke's Bay were made and entered into
before the extinguishment of the Native title over the parcels of land
specified in the Schedule hereto and it is expedient to authorize the

5 sale as hereinafter mentioned of such pareels of land in pursuance of
the contracts aforesaid

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the General Assembly of New
Zealand iii Parliament assembled and by tlie authority of the same as
follows-

10 1. The Short Title of this Act shall be " The Hawke's Bay short Title.
Crown _Lands Sale Act 1868."

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Cert*in sections miy
· . be sold to personsprovisions of any Act or Acts laws or regulations providing foi or named in Schedule,

regulating the sale disposal administration or management of Waste
15 Lands of the Crown iii force in the Province of Hawke's Bay there

may be sold to the person and persons named in the Schedule hereto
the block or blocks section or sections of land whereof the number

and area are specified and set opposite to the name of such person
or persons respectively in the said Schedule at the price or prices

20 also mentioned in the said Schedule and therein set opposite to
the numbers and statement of the area of the said blocks and sections

respectively and a Crown Grant for the same may be issued accordingly
to the person or personsi respectively named in the said Schedule.

Names of Persons.

William Morris

Ihaka Whanga
Ihaka Whanga
Ihaka Whariga
Ihaka Whanga
John Smith
-William Bartlett

John MitchellArabella Mitchell 1
Jane MitchellMary Mitchell 
George Worgan
Francis Edwards Hamlin

Frederick Spooner
William Lewis ...

William Lewis

- Kitchen

William Christie

Henare Tomoana

SCHEDULE.

Class and Situation of Section

or Illock.

Town of Maltia

Town of Maliia

Town of Mahia

Town of Mahia
Town of Mahin

Agricultural Section Mahia
Agricultural Section Mahin

Town of Clvde Wairoa

Town of Clyde Wairoa
Town of Clyde Wairoa
Town of Clyde Wairoa
Suburban Section Clyde

Wairoa

Agrieliltural Sertion Circle
Wairoa

Agrictiltural Section Clyde
Wairon

Agricultural Section Turiroa
South Suburban Havelock

No. 54-1.

No. of

Section or

Block.

416

435

829

828

410

15

16

39

4

32

58

59

D0

91

1

2

Acreage.

A. R. P.

0 225

0 0 87

0 036

020

018

50 0 0

50 0 0

010

0 1 12

010

020

200

500

500

20 0 0

20 0 0

20

80

6 10
5 0

10 0

10 0

2 s

13 2

418

4 12

10 0

6 0

50 0

50 0

Price.

500

500

500

0 0

0 0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

Schedule.


